MAXIMA DIESEL 5W-40

Fully Synthetic Motor Qil

Description

maxima

MOTOR OILS

Fully sythetic multi-grade diesel engine oil which is blended from a combination of high-tech base oil and

high performance additives.

Applications

Suitable for all diesel engines in the passenger cars and light commercial vehicles demanding
SAE 5W-40 viscosity grade and ACEA A3/B4 engine oil performance level.

Benefits

e Provides maximum fuel economy, keeps engine clean.

e Extends oil change interval.

e Provides best fuel efficiency and increases engine efficiency.

e Contributes to high motor performance by reducing friction.

e Provides excellent oxidation resistance.

Performance

API SN/CF, ACEA A3/B4, VW 502.00/505.00, RN 0700, RN0710, MB 229.3

Typical Specifications*

SAE Viscosity Grade
Density, @ 15 °C, kg/m?3 ASTM D-4052
Flash Point, COC, °C ASTM D-92
Viscosity, 40 °C, mm?/s

ASTM D 445
Viscosity, 100 °C, mm2/s
Viscosity Index ASTM D-2270
Pour Point, °C ASTM D- 97

R

Petrol Ofisi

Lubricants Customer Care

SW-40
0,86
240

77
12,8
169
-39

Tel: 0(850) 339 19 19 Fax:0(216) 27538 54

E-mail: madeniyag(@petrolofisi.com.tr




