

MAXIMA DIESEL 5W-40

Fully Synthetic Motor Oil

Description

Fully sythetic multi-grade diesel engine oil which is blended from a combination of high-tech base oil and high performance additives.

Applications

Suitable for all diesel engines in the passenger cars and light commercial vehicles demanding SAE 5W-40 viscosity grade and ACEA A3/B4 engine oil performance level.

Benefits

- Provides maximum fuel economy, keeps engine clean.
- Extends oil change interval.
- Provides best fuel efficiency and increases engine efficiency.
- Contributes to high motor performance by reducing friction.
- Provides excellent oxidation resistance.

Performance

API SN/CF, ACEA A3/B4, VW 502.00/505.00, RN 0700, RN0710, MB 229.3

Typical Specifications*

SAE Viscosity Grade		5W-40
Density, @ 15 °C, kg/m³	ASTM D-4052	0,86
Flash Point, COC, °C	ASTM D-92	240
Viscosity, 40 °C, mm²/s	ASTM D 445	77
Viscosity, 100 °C, mm²/s		12,8
Viscosity Index	ASTM D-2270	169
Pour Point, °C	ASTM D- 97	-39

^{*} Values shown may differ between productions.

